Cash and cash equivalents at end of the financial period 1,167,756   406,965

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the financial period comprise:
Cash and short term funds 1,167,815   407,173
Bank overdrafts (Book) (59)   (208)

1,167,756   406,965

The condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the most recent audited financial
statements for the financial year ended 31 July 2007. Certain comparative figures have been restated in
accordance with the Guidelines for Submission of Financial Institution Statistical System Reports version 3.5
Release 8 issued by Bank Negara Malaysia and to conform with current financial period's presentation.

HWANG-DBS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(Company no. 238969-K)

CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 30 APRIL 2008

5

A. Explanatory Notes in accordance with Financial Reporting Standards ("FRS") 134

A1. Basis of Preparation

(a)

FRS
FRS 107
FRS 112
FRS 117
FRS 118
FRS 124
FRS 134
FRS 137

(b)

As previously Reclassi- As
reported -fications restated

Group RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Consolidated balance sheet as at 31 July 2007

75,793   208,722   284,515
920,829   (208,722)   712,107
996,622   -   996,622

Consolidated income statement for the financial
  period ended 30 April 2007

(2,734)   877   (1,857)

2,547   (877)   1,670

A2. Auditors' Report

HWANG-DBS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(Company no. 238969-K)

Revenue

Income Taxes
Leases

The interim financial report is unaudited and has been prepared in accordance with the Financial Reporting
Standards ("FRS") 134 on "Interim Financial Reporting", Bank Negara Malaysia's ("BNM") Revised Guidelines
on Financial Reporting for Licensed Institutions ("BNM/GP8") and Chapter 9, Part K of the Listing
Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Bursa Securities"). The interim financial report should be
read in conjunction with the most recent audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 July